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BUTTER AND SKIMMED MILK POWDER

Addendum

1. The present addendum to document MTN/3E/W/5 contains information for butter and
skimmed milk powder submitted by the delegations of Argentina, Austria, Czechoslovakiaj
Republic of Korea and Romania.

2. The information supplements that shown in Tables k.2-A.7 and B.2-B.7 of
MTN/3E/W/5.



MTN/3E/W/5/Add .3
Page 2

ARGENTINA

Butter and Milk Powder 1968g-973

Average
(spray system)

prices to the distributor for extra butter and for whole milk

airy department

3/Source: INDEC

4/Estimate,
provisional to October 1973 inclusive.

provisional to August inclusive.

Production2/ Opening Closing DomesticStock3/ Imports3/ Exports3/ prices 7(m.tons) stocks kg.
(m. tons) (.n.ton ) (in ) m.t) (n.tons) ($ Fey)

1968
Butter 39,289 2,825 1,470 1,709 5,999 3.31
Milk powder 28,466 1,924. 215 4,500 3.26

1962
Butter 34,874 5,999 150 3,836 2,180 3.53
Milk powder 26,499 4,00 - 75 3,9P7 3.27

1970

Butter 27,822 2,180 6,263 76 2,318. 5.-11
.iflc powder 25,068 3,897 - 50.' 2,8743.91

1227_
Butter 36,458. 2,318 71 6,002 4,728 7.30
Mlk powder 37,086 2,874 1,657 3,827 6,447 5.87

1972
Butter 48,805 4,728 20 17,104 4,713 9.47
Milk powder 46,908 6,447 1 10,191 9,211 8.48

1222
Butter 31,0375/ 4,713 _ 5,3484/ - 14.59
Milk powder 39,2675/ 9,211 2996/ 11,1054/ - 12.86
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AUSTRIA

Butter and Skimmed Milk Powder 1968-1973
1000 tons

Opening Closing
Production Ocks Imports Consumption Exports stocks

1968/69
Butter 46 5 44 5 2
Skimmed milk powder 36.5 12 _ 30 2 16

Butter 49 2 1 46.5 4 1.5
Skimmed milk powder 38 16 - 33.5 7.5 13

Butter 45.5 1.5 3.5 42.5 5.5 3
Skimmed milk powder 36.5 13 11.5 39 11.5 10

Butter 46.5 3 1 43 4.5 2
Skimmed milk powder 47 10 - 41 4.5 4

Butter 46.5 2 43 3 2
Skimmed milk powder 50.5 4 1 43.5 7.5 5.5

(a) Butter:
Domestic prIces:

consumption prices for Austrian high quality butter,
packed in aluminium foil AS/kg
1968 - 8.12.1969
9.12.1969 - 31.5.1971
1.6.1971 - 26.11.1972
from 27.11.1972

40.-

42. -
46.-
50. -
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(b) Skimmedmilk powder:

Skinned nilk powder for indusd AS/kg

1968 - 31.5.1971 11.-
1.6.1971 - 26.11.1972 12.20
.27.11.19.72 .- 31.12.1972 14.38

from 1 January 1973.
(without turnover tax) 13.60

Skimmed milk powder for feeding
selling price to farmers)
1968 - 31.5.1971 8.60
1.6.1971 - 26.11.1972 9.80
27.11.1972 - 31.12.1972 10.56
from 1 January 1973
(without turnover tax) 9.85

supported domestic prices:

(a) Butter: No supported domestic prices, from time to time selling of
standard butter at lower prices.

(b) Skimmed milk powder: The above-mentioned prices for skied milk powder for
feeding are lowered by a subsidy of AS 1.- per kg.
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CZECHOSLOVAKIA

Butter and Milk Powder 1968-1973

Butter
Milk powder

1969
Butter
Milk powder

1970
Butter
Milk powder

1971
Butter
Milk powder

1972
Butter
Milk powder

Butter
Milk powder

metric tons

Production Imports Exports

86,881

86,959

86,948

91,822

101,493

113,584

12,917

8,002

10,576

11,015

7, 762

309
2;874

691

200
6,198

622
4,526

3,969

5,000
8,116
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REPUBLIC OF KOREA

Butter and Milk Powder 1968-1272
Unit: US$1,000

Butter
Skimed milk
Skimmed milk

1969

Butter
Skimmed milk
Skimmed milk

1970

Butter
Skimmed milk
Skiraed milk

Butter
Skimmed milk
Skimmed milk

1972

Butter
Skimmed milk
Skimmed milk

powder, sugared
powder, other

powder,
powder,

sugared

other

powder, sugared
powder, other

powder,
powder,

sugared

other

powder, sugared
powder, other

Imports Exports

115
24

2,879

1,710
71

1,421

41
5,533

806

12
986

6,831

17
859

2,353
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Unit: 1,000 m.tons

Butter 1968-1973
'000 tons


